February 6, 2020

TO: Horacio Danovich, CIP Manager
FROM: Mark E. Berman, City Attorney

RE: Resolution -Fire Station 24 Change Order No. 6

As requested, the above-referenced Resolution has been prepared and is captioned as follows:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$343,291.14, PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND WEST
CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES
FOR FIRE STATION 24; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

Please ensure that the appropriate city signature page is attached to the change order prior to
presenting the Resolution to the City Commission.

MEB/jrm
l:cor/mgr/cipmgr/2020-487

Attachment



