!I Exhibit “B” Change Proposal Request (CPR)
- L} n _

Project Information

Change Proposal Request

Project # 16-1261 CPR# 002
Title FIRE STATION 24 Issue Date 07-Sep-2017
Address 2001 NE10 ST Subject BDA SYSTEM
Supply and install BDA Systerm approved by the City of
City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33060 Pomparno Beach.
GCountry USA
Prime Contract Company Owner
Contact Jessica Schiavi-Germony Contact Horacio Danovich
Company West Construction, Inc. Company CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Address 820 North 4th St. Address 1190 N E 3rd Avenue, Building C (Fronf)
City, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33462 City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
Country United States Country USA
Phone 561-568-2027 Phone 954-786-4098
Fax 561-582-9419 Fax 954-786-4168

Description of the proposed change:

BDA public safety booster system
These systems are built to meet Broward County building code 118 and vary greatly depending on specific structure and public safety signal strength at a particular

facility. The pricing quoted for this system is in line with the BDA recently installed for Pompano Beach Fire in stations 11 and 103.

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the following electrical work as indicated herewith;

Bid Includes Supply and install Bi-Directional Antenna Systemn as follows:

1. Permits & Inspections. Pemnit allowance of $200.00

2. Provide Public Safety Bi-Directional Amplifier in Communication Room 212 on second ficor. 3Provide code required battery back up located next BDA.
3. Provide power supply for Bi-Directional amplifier, located nextto it.

4. Provide (4) Bi-Directional Antennas (Omni In-Buiiding Antennas) on first floor as shown in sheet E-301.

5. Provide (3) Bi-Directional Antennas (Omni In-Building Antennas} on second floor as shown in sheet E-302,

6. Provide (1) Donnor Antenna { Yagi Directional Antenna 746-885 MHz) at roof.

7. Provide Flexible Hypercell Low loss-Foam Dielectric Coaxial Cable-50 ohm,

8. Provide Air Dielectric, plenum Rated (CATVP), HL Sewries-50 ohm.

9. Provide 2-Way Reactive Splitters.

10. Provide Female Connectors for Low density foam Dielectric cable.

11. Run 1-1/2" horizontally between Antennas and to the Bi-directional Ampilifier in Communication Room on second floor.

12. Run 2" conduit vertically from Bi-directional Amplifier, down to firs floor for B-derectional Antennas and up to the roof for Donnor Antenna.
13. Work on regular hours, Monday To Friday.

14. provide system engineering per code,

Bid Excludes1Code required fire panel interface or required work.

Net Amount of this Proposed Change: 34.087.38
This document, when fully executed as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work describediherein.

3
Submitted By ’ Response: | pt|:| Not Accept
West Construgtion, Inc. CITY OF POMPANQ® BEACH \
Company )—Q : /D Company ﬂ k
Y
o Q /7 7 / )}0 W
By N\ Datét ¢ By Date \ i
Company Financial and Schedyle Inpact Details )
| ltem Description [ Quariit: ' Unit | UnitPrice | Total Price
1 supply and instali BDA system per Proposal dated 9/18/17 X 1 $54,060.00 $54,060.00
1 credit for BDA system 1™ 1 -$25,000.00 -$25,000.00
2 O/H and Profit 1 LS $4,359.00 $4,359.00
3 Bond 1 LS $668.38 $668.38

Subtotal = $34,087.38
Total = $34,087.38

Page 10f2






Change Proposal Request (CPR)

PROPOSAL
“KEYLITE Keylite Power & Lighting Corp
E IRONE & LIGHTING COXE 12312 SW 117th Court
Dbt Strong - Finih Stromg” Miami FL 33186
Tel 305-232-9910 * Fox 305-232-0268
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Jessica Shiavi PHONE: DATE: 9/18/2017
West Construction FAX:
ADDRESS: JOB NAME: FIRE STATION 24 (BDA)
{BI-DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA SYSTEM)
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Job Location: 2001 NE 10 Street
Pompano Beach, F1 33060
ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the following electrical work as indicated herewith:

Bid Includes

Supply and install Bi-Directional Antenna System as follows:

Permits & Inspections. Permit allowance of $200.00

Provide Public Safety Bi-Directional Amplifier in Communication Room 212 on second floor,

Provide code required battery back up located next BDA.

Provide power supply for Bi-Directional amplifier, located next to it.

Provide (4) Bi-Directional Antennas (Omni In-Building Antennas) on first floor as shown in sheet E-301.

Provide (3) Bi-Directional Antennas {Omni in-Building Antennas) on second floor as shown in sheet E-302,

Provide (1) Donnor Antenna ( Yagi Directional Antenna 746-985 MHz) at roof.

Provide Flexible Hypercell Low loss-Foam Dielectric Coaxial Cable-50 chm.

Provide Air Dielectric, plenum Rated (CATVP), HL Sewries-50 ochm,

Provide 2-Way Reactive Splitters.

10 Provide Female Connectors for Low density foam Dielectric cable.

11 Run 1-1/2" horizontally between Antennas and to the Bi-directional Amplifier in Communication Room on second floor.

12 Run 2" conduit vertically from Bi-directional Amplifier, down to firs floor for B-derectional Antennas and up to the roof for
Donnor Antenna.

13 Work on regular hours, Monday To Friday.

14 provide system engineering per code,

OO~ EWWRN =

Bid Excludes
1 Code required fire panel interface or required work.
Totai $54,060
Authorized

All work to be completed in a workmanship manner according signature:_jose Tolos
to standard practices.
Any alteration or deviation from this proposal will be executed Note: This Proposal may be withdrawn by us
upon written Change orders and will become an extra charge if not accepted within: days.
over and above this estimate.
Acceptance of Proposal:
The above prices, specs, and conditions are satisfactory Authorized
and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as signature:

specified. Payment as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance:

Page 2 of 2






Change Proposal Request (CPR)

RYISIm
Project # 16-1261 Contract # 001
Title FIRE STATION 24 CPR # 003
Address 2001 NE 10 8T Issue Date 07-Sep-2017
Subject Fire Alerting System
City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
Country USA
Contact Matthew West Contact Horacio Danovich
Company West Construction, Inc, Company CITY OF POMPANC BEACH
Address 820 North 4th St. Address 100 W, ATLANTIC BLVD
ROOM 276
City, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33462 City, State, Zip POMPANOQ BEACH, FL 33060
Country United States Country USA
Phone 561-588-2027 Phone 954-786-4098
Fax 561-582-9419 Fax 954-786-4168

Description of the proposed change:
Supply and Install Fire Alert System, approved by the City of Pompano Beach.
Revised Proposal Dated 7/30/18 aftached

Net Amount of this Proposed Change: $82.161.07
The Contract time due to this Change Proposal Reguest is to be determined at a later date.
This document, when fully executed as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work d he in.
Submitted By Response: ot Accept
West Construction, Inc. CITY OF POMPANO B I / / /
Company Company \ V /
9/7 / !

By Date / By Da
Proposed ltems

e . e De ntio (lua P e btota
1 supply and install fire alerting system per revised proposal dated 7/30/18 1 1 9522314 95223.14
1 credit for Fire Alert System 1 1 -25,000.00 -25,000.00
2 O/ and Profit 1 LS 10,533.471 10,633.47
3 Bond 1 LS 1,404.4628 1,404.46

Subtotal = $82,161.07
Tax = $0.00
Total = $82,161.07

Pageioft






BFSA TPV23 Station 24 V9

Broward Fire Station Alerting System
Pompano Beach Fire Rescue Station 24

7130/2018 TPv23

POWER & LIGHTING CORR

07/ oot St firit Stmsy”

é‘“‘ KEYLITE

STATION LICENSES

Kayitte Power & Lighting Corp.
12312 SW 117th Court Miami, FL 33186
PH: 305-232-8810 Fax: 305-397-1510

Quote prepared by:
Jonathan Franldin, 954-275-8854

ji@signslcommunications,.com

(2 VOICEALERT - Single Statlon License.
SL1 Ea USDD 1 [One-Time/Parpetual (uniess furthur USDD modificalion Is VA $1,030.00 §927.00 $927.00
needed)
G2 MOBILE FSAS APP - Single Davice License. Uplo 24
Licenses-Per-ATX are offered al $0.00 cost each as long as
SL2 | Eal¥r | USDD | 24 system [s currently under warranly of elecled recurring S G2-APP-DLI $108.00 $0.00 $0.00
annual supporl coverage.
STATION CONTROLLER
G2 ATX STATION CONTROLLER - Power/Signal/Control up
3C1 Kit UsoD 1 {to B peripheral Remote Opllons. 4 Unique AmpsiZones ATX $21,750.00( $19,575.00 $18,575.00
avaltable.
ATX EXPANSION KIT - Allows ablfily to
8C2 it usoD 0 |PowariSignaliControl up ta 12 mere peripheral Remale EXP $7,325.00f $6,592.50 $0.00
options per EXP,
8C3 Kt UsDD 0 |Rack Mount Ears for APX or EXP ATX-E $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
5C4 Kit usbb 0 1Base Plale for APX or EXP ATX-P $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
S5C6 Ea USDB 1 {ATX UPS, Standard UPS-5TD $923.00 $630.70 $830.70
SC6 | Ea UsoD 1 |ShelfiBracket, Wall-Mount for UPS UPS-WMB $57.00 $51.30 $51.30
STATION PERIPHERALS
SP1a| Ea Allas 1 JAudlo Ampiifier, Exlerna), Standard AMP $987.00 $888.30 $868.30
SPih| Ea Allas 1 |Shelf, Under Table or Wall Mount, for 1U 1/2 Rack AMP-S $66.00 $50.40 $59.40
S5P2 Ea UsoD 0 |G2 Color Indicator Remote - Up lo 8 unique colors CIR $726.00 $652.50 $0.00
G2 HDTV REMOTE / STATION Moduls (TV & Electrical
SP3a| Ea usoo 0 |Outist by Olhers). Note C.E.C HOMI cenirel subject to TVR $975.00 $877.560 $0.00
Tealevislon abllily
SP3b} Ea uspp 0 |Flal Panel Monltor / Smarl HDTV FP-43 $1,377.571  $1,230.81 $0.00
SP3c | Ea UsSbD 0 [Flant Panel / TV Mount-Universal 23-46" Till FPM-U $107.00 $08.30 $0.00
8P4 Ea Uusbb 0 |32 /0 REMOTE wf 8In & B Out I10R $£,275,00] $1,147.50 $0.00
SP6 | Ea JsbD 1 |Push Butlon, Standard {Black} Pe-B $110.00 $099.00 $99.00
SP8 Ea UsbD 0 |Push Bullon, Emergency {Red) PB-R §$110.00 $90.00 $0.00
8P7b| Ea usbp 2 |G2 MESSAGE REMOTE 2 Module (2017 Version 2) MR2 $1,276.00f  $1,147.50 $2,295.00
SP8 | Ea UsSDD 0 |G2 MESSAGE REMOTE Modute MR1 $1,167.000  $1,050,30 $0.00
sPas| Fa | USDD | 5 | R Sy (STANDARD GammaSign | yis.Go.s | $1,060.00]  $945.00 $4,726.00
spoy| Ea | UsSDD | o :?62 “ﬁﬁiﬁg‘:ﬂg‘thﬂ:}g“a' LED (EXTENDED GammaSign/t  yggor | $1576.00( $1.417.50 $0.00
MS-G Adapler Plale, SINGLE. VESA 100, Joing (1) MS-GS
SPgc| Ea usDn ¢ |{or-E) lo any standard mourt with VESA 100 hole pallerns MS.AP-S $38.60 $34.20 $0.00
{mouni nol Included)
MS-G Adapter Plate, DOUBLE, VESA 100, Jolns (2) MSG -S
SP8¢1| Ea usppD 2 |(or-E) lo any standard mount with VESA 100 hote pailerns MS-AP-D $49.00 $44.10 $08.20
(mount not included)
MS-G Hanger Kit. Hangs \s’Inglle o)r fc!uuh:_e; (IlI:aCRilo-:)ZCk)b 0
Message Signs {Gamma Verslon) from Celling. includes bol
SPed | Ea usoo 0 suspelgded gell!r(tg T-Bar Sclssor Clips and Hagrd-Pan Flange MS-HK $73.00 $66.70 $0.00
Mounts.
sPi0a| €a | UsOD | o gflﬁ:gﬁgrﬁ’ffgiﬁ ﬁg’lg*’“’a‘“" - LEGAGY M5B $360.00]  $324.00 $0,00
SP10b| Ea UsSDD 0 {MS Adapler Plale, VESA 100 MS-ADPT- V100 $60.00 $54.00 $0.00
SP10c| Ea UsSDE 0 [MS Tie-Straps {palr) - join two MSs MS-ADPT-STRP $27.00 24,20 $0.00
SPi1| Ea Uson 2 |MS Mount - Articulating, Long reach MS-MNT-ART-L $287.00 $258.30 $516.60
SP12a| Ea UsnD 0 G2 ROOM REMOTE Module / 2017 version 2 RR2 $2,025.00] $1,822.50 $0.00

7/30/2018 20:03:14







BFSA TPV23 Station 24 V9

SP12c| Ea UsnD 0 [RR2 Adapter Plale, for Relrogit in RR1 Wali Cavily RR2-AP $46.00 $41.40 $0.00
RR2 Surlzce Mount Back Box, for SURFACE MOUNT (hard
SP12d| Ea | USDD | O |yan ingtallation, Three (3) 3/4" condult knotk-outs. ( RR2-BB §$175.00;  $157.50 $0.00
SP13a| Ea UspD 0 |62 ROOM REMOTE 1 Module {Lega¢y/End of Life} RR1 $1,830.00{ $1.647.00 $0.00
SP13b| Ea UsSDDb 0 |RR Trim Plale, for Fiush-Mount RR1-TP $46.00 $41.40 $0.00
S5P13c] Ea LSDD 0 |RR Back-Slraps, for solid-wall fiush-mounting RR-BS $27.00 $24.30 $0.00
SP14]| Ea UsDD 0 |G2 SIGN REMOTE Moduls SR $583.00 $624.70 $0.00
SP15} Ea USDD | 30 (G2 LED SPEAKER - Flush Mount, 70v SPK-LED-FM $325,00 $282.50 $6,775.00
SP16| Ea UsSDD 0 |G2LED SPEAKER - Surface Mounl (MB), 70v SPK-LED-SM $325.00 $292.50 $0.00
5P17 | Ea Bogn 0 |Speaker - Slandard, Flush Mouni, 70v (S86) SPK-STD-FM $85.00 $76.50 $0.00
SP18| Ea Bogn 9 [Speaker - Standard, Surface Maunt (MB}), 70v SPK-STD-8M $685.00 $76.60 $688.60
SPig| Ea Bagn 3 | Speaker-APP/Weathedzed (A2T), Surface, 70v SPK-W-SM $310.00 $279.00 $837.00
SP20] Ea TiIC 0 [Transformar, 8ohm to 70V, External XFMR $53.00 $47.70 $0.00
SP21| Ea Uspp 0 [G2 Sirobe Light / Red LED STR $550.00 $495.00 $0.00
sP22| Ea usDD 0 |Miscellaneaus MISC $0.00| List Price -10% $0.00
COMMUNICATIONS PERIFHERALS
CPi Ea GE 0 [MDS Grbit Data radlo, inslalled KL-OR $2,241.531 $2,017.38 $0.00
CP2 | Ea GE 1 {MDS Orbit Dala radio with LYE, Installed KL-ORL $2.9800.53  $2,810.48 $2,610.48
CP3 | Ea GE 1 |MOS Data radio natwork management, Installed KL-NM $122.22 $110.00 §$110.00
CP4 | Ea MOT 0 |Motorola APX-1500 P25 radio with power-supply KL-APX1500 $4,345.00;  §$3,010.50 $0.00
CP5 | Ea MOT T IMolorola APX-4500 Smanzone/P25 radio with power-supply | KL-APX4500 $4,840,00] $4,363.20 $4,363.20
CP6 | Ea MOT 1 [Radio Cable, volce, ngtalied KL-RC $61.33 $46.20 $46.20
CP7 | Ea TBD 0 [WAN router firawalt, Inslalled KL-RF $1,783.00] $1.813.70 $0.00
CP8 | Ea ASST 2 |Y=agi antenna, insiallaed KL-YA 1,527.78] $1,375.00 $2,750.00
CPo | Ea CB 1 |FlreNet Subseriber Module, Installed. FNSM-1 2,777.78]  $2.500.00 $2,600.00
CPi0] Ea KL 0 [Radio enclogure, veniliated KL-RE1 $2,000,00] $1,800.00 $0.00
STATION SYSTEM SERVICES
S51 Ea KL 1 |Stallon Instaliation ST-INST $32,227.00 $32,227.00
Stalion Remedlation {Removal and Dispesal of Legacy
882 Ea Usnn 1 |Equipment Not currently Assumed or included, noris any ST-INSTH
related Remadiation to Paint, Drywall, elc.)
583 Ea USDb 1 [Statlon Configuration & Slan-Up ST-SU $2,204.19 $2,204.19
S54 Ea KL 1 [Statlon Project Managemant ST-PM2 £1,822.73 $1,922.73
885 Ea uspb 1 |Stalion Enginsaring / Design Sarvices ST-ES $651.05 $551.05
558 Ea UspD 1 |Siation Dacumentation ST-DM $55.11 $55.11
Stallen Tralning - User/Technician, On-Site @ Station. 1
§87a| Ea usbD 0 Haour, 1 Vsalz.?sg Units/Hotits suggestad to cc‘a%er 3 shifis) TRA-UT-O $3,666.34| $2,280.81 $0.00
eS| Ea | UsDD | © fﬁ‘;‘[’ﬁ“}gg’_’.‘r‘:‘gr;e%“’” echniclan / Remote Refresh (2 Hows| - 1pp i1p $725.03|  $652.53 $0.00
5510 | Ea KL 1 {Early deployment KL-ED1 $2,777.78]  $2,500.00 $2,500,00
Equipment & Services Sublatal $ 92,185.96
Parmit Processing $ 1,250,00
Slgned and seated drawings $ 2,400.00
7% Florida Sates Tex § -
Shipping $ 1,382.94
Conlingency $ -
Sharad Mobilizatlon discount g2.005.761
| TOTAL $ 95,223.14

7/30/2018 20:03:14 2






BFSA TPV23 Station 24 V9

4 This offer is subject to the lerms and and conditions of the System and Services Agreement between Broward Counly and Keylite Power & Lighling
Corp {RFP R1426811P1).

2 includas Ona Year Basle Support warranly.

3 Monthly maintenance quote based on annual paymenls in advance.

4 All permil fees and related third-parly field Inspeciion expenses will be charged o Customer at cost with no markup.

§ Pricing assumes standard low vollage permit only,

6 Payment terma: 0% wilh order, 40% upon Installation completion, 10% upon Beneficial Use or permit close oul, whichever oceurs first,
7 Pricing valid for 45 days from dale of quale. Price verificalion raquired therealter,

8 Contingency funds Included for addiional casts. Al completion of Inslafiation, unused contigency funds can be appHed to malnlenance costs or
additonal equipment, and shall be nen-refundable.

9 Customer End User Authorized Agreemanl (EUAA) and Service Agreement (SA) must be execuled before equipment can ship from USDD,
10 Excludes sales tax,
11 Cradit card payments will Include a 3% adcdllional fee al the tkne of sale.
12 Overdue invoices charged 1.5% per month.
13 Excludes construction drawings If required for new buildings.

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue Station 24 -- Support Plan Options

QOption A: Premium Support
includes 24/7/385 1 hour telephone support

Includes Next Business Day prlosily shipping from factory replacement, field replacements
Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onsite response, +4 hours uptime guaranlee

Inctudes all active parts and equipment supplled to repair or replace,

Includes all stallon wiring, connectors.

includes batterles

Inclides annual on-sita test and optimization.

inciudes software maintenance.

Includes onsite software upgrades as necessary

Includes annual remedial training class if necessary

includes annual englneering review

Includes 24 licensas G2 Moblle FSAS appllcation (fPhone ar Androkd)

Includes prlorily restoralion service, external anlenna wind

$1,394.80 $1,073.00

Option B: Standard Support $029.93 $715.33
Includes 24771365 1 hour telephone support

Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacemenls

Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onalte response, +4 hours uplime guarantee

Inciudes all parts and aclive equipment supplied to repalr or replace.

includes sofiware maintenance,

Includes onsite soflware upgrades as necessary

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mablle FSAS application (iFPhaona or Andraid)

Option C: Basic Support $697.45 $536.50
Includes 24771365 1 hour tetephone support

Includes Nex! Business Day priority shipping from factary replacement, fiek! replacements

includes remote software maintenance, upgrades

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS applicalion {iPhone or Androld}

On-site field labor rates per contract (§105 per hour year 1, P} annual escalater) plus return milsage for onsite work

7/30/2018 20:03.14 3






!l Change Proposal Request (CPR)
B |

Project Information

Change Proposal Request

Project # 16-1261 Contract# 001
Title FIRE STATION 24 CPR# 006
Address 2001 NE10 ST Issue Date 20-Dec-2018

Subject FPL Run for FAA
City, State, Zip POMPANQ BEACH, FL 33060
Country USA
Prime Contract Company | owoer .
Contact Mike Lilly Contact Christopher Schlageter
Company West Construction, Inc. Company CITY OF POMPANQ BEACH
Address 820 North 4th St. Address 100 W. ATLANTIC BLVD

ROCM 276

City, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33452 City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33080
Country United States Country UsA
Phone 561-588-2027 Phone 954-786-40598
Fax 561-582-9419 Fax 954-786-4168

Description of the proposed change:
Install additional conduit run for FAA.

Net Amount of this Proposed Change: $4.360.59
The Contract time due to this Change Proposal Request is to be determined at a later date.

This document, when fully executed as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work des&i hereit.

Submitted By Response: O Acce Do ccept
West Construction. Inc. .. ! CITY OF POMPANO B H / /
Company Company
vy W, efo)i8 [ 70| 0
By | P Date v By Date * L 7 |
Proposed ltems ?
e H e De ptio Clua = e btota
1 Install additional conduit run for FAA 1 L 3.727.00 3,727.00
2 OM and Profit 1 LS 559.05 555.05
3 Bond 1 LS 74.54 74.54
Subtotal = $4,360.59
Tax = $0.00
Total = $4,360.59

Page1of1






PROPOSAL

N\ KEYLITE

; POWER & LIGHTING CORP.
///;‘ Siort Strang - vtk Strepy’

KeyLite Power & Lighting Corp

12312 SW 117th Court
Hiaml FL 33186

Tel 305-232-9910 * Fax 305-232-0268

CHANGE ORDER#6

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Mike Lity PHONE: DATE 11412018
West Consfruction FAX:
ADDRESS: JOB NAME: FIRE STATION 24

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Joh Location:

1101 N Federal Highway
Pompano Beach, Florida 33062

ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS

As requested by G.C

Bid Includes

Alrport (1209
2 Tranching and backiling.

Bid Exciudes

We hereby submit specificalions and estimates for the following eleclrical werk as indicated herewith:

1 Any other work not mentioned hereln or requested by others.

Base Bld

$3,727.00

PAYMENTS! 16% upon sign, hatance In monthly requlsitions

1 Suppiy and inslall 1 additional 2” PVC emply conduit from exisling communicatien manhole to FPL Iransformer locatian at

Al maiarial is guaranteed as per manufacturer, Any alteration
er work performed by olhers in equipment installed by us may
vold cur warganty.

All work to be completed in a warkmanship manner according

to standard practices.

Any alleration or devlation from Lhis proposal will be execuled
upan written Change orders and will become an exlra charge
over and above lhls estimate.

Acceptance of Proposal:

The above prices, specs, and conditions are satlsfaclory

and are heraby accepled. You are aulhorized to do the work as
speclfied, Payment as outiined above,

Authorized
signature:_jose Toji0s

Note: This Proposal may be withdrawn by us

if not accepled within:

Aulhorized
signature:

days,

Date of Acceplanca:

All work to be compleled In a workmanship manner according

to standard practices.

Any alleration or deviation from Lhis proposal will be executed
upon wrltten Change orders and will bacome an exira charge
over and abova Ihis estimate.

Acceptance of Proposal:

The above prices, specs, and conditions are satisfactory

and are hereby accepled, You are authorized fo de lhe work as
specified. Payment as oullined abovs.

signalure:_jose Toljos

Note: This Proposal may be wilhdrawn by us

if not accepted whhin:

Authorized

days.

signature:

Date of Acceplance:







Change Proposal Request (CPR)

[Vl

FProject Information

Change Praposal Requaost

Project # 16-1264 CPR# 007
Titte FIRE STATION 24 Issite Dato 05-Mar-2019
Address 2001 NE 10ST Subject Exira water proofing for windows
Clty, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33060
Country USA
Prisne Contract Company _
Contact Mike Lily Contact Christopher Schiageter
Company Wast Construction, Inc. Company CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Address 820 North 4th St Address 100 W. ATLANTIC BLVD
ROOM 276
Clty, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33462 City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33080
Country United States Country USA
Phone 661-508-2027 Phone 954-786-4008
Fax 561-502-9418 Fax 054-766-4168
Description of the proposed change:
Extra water proofing for windows
Net Amount of this Proposed Change: 3 20

The Conlract time due o this Change Proposal Raquest Is to be delenmined at a later date.

This document, when flly exacuied as accepled, shal consilute authorization o procsed with the work described herein.

Submitted By Response: %u[] Do Not Accapt
fA)

Wast Construcion, inc, _CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Company Compal

- -3._442\,_ é%: 3-{3-79
By Dale Date

Company Financlal and Schedule Tmpact Details

1 Exira waler proofing for windows 1 LS $3,060.00 $3,060.00
2 O and Profit 1 LS $450.00 $459.00
3 Bond 1 LS _$61.20 $61.20

Subtlotal = $3,680.20

Tax = $0,00

Tolal = $3,680.20

Paga 1of 1







e WY o < L .

1.’]_

i
A-CHRISTIANGLASS
____WINDOWS & DOORS 926 South Congress Avenue, Delray Beach, FL

Change Order # 01
SOLD TO: = West Construction DATE: 2/28/2019
820 Norih dth. Street JOB NAME:  Firestation #24
Lantan Florida 201 NE 10th. Street

Pompano Beach FI
CONTACT: Michael Lilly
PHONE:  £61-588-2027, Ext 243
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE OR CHANGES TO BE MADE

TITLE: Flashing on all exterior Storefront and window openings

|MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

Lazer Block Sea!
LR BN ‘w; “l‘ =y i.‘- ‘.ﬁ“‘; I
'rOTAL FOR CHANGE ORDER: $3,060.00 |
{SSUED BY: fon Dable ISIGNATURE:
APPROVED BY: SIGNATURE:
DATE: 2/28/2019

Phone: 681-278-3386 / Fax: 661-278-8508







IUI!I

Preject infonnation

Project # 16-1261
Title FIRE STATION 24
Addrass 2001 NE10ST

Clty, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33060

Submittal Response Request

Submittal information

Windows.

Submittal # 07 0500.01.01

Type

Subject Lazer Block Seal

Description Lazer Block Seal Technical Product Data.

Requested by the City of Pompano Beach for the

Couniry USA Response Due 06-Mar-2019
Contact Debra Herman Contact : Joze Agulla
Company Wast Construction, Inc. Company CURRIE SOWARDS AGUILA ARCHITECTS
Address 820 Noith 4th St. Address 185 NE 4TH AVENUE
Sulte 101

Clty, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33462 Clty, Stats, Zip DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33483
Country Uniled States Country USA
Phone 561-688-2027 Phone 561-276-4951
Fax 561-582.8419 Fax 561-243-8184
Please respond to the following items.
ltem No. 1
Description Lazer Biock Seal Technical Data Sheet
QlyJunit 1
Manufacturer Information: Rafersnces: Response:
Manufacturer Lazer Drawing Iapproved [ Approved As Noted
Catalog # ' Location O rejecied [ Revise and Resuomil
UPC Spec Saction

Other
Requested by the Chty of Pompano Beach for the Windows. \\ ;

—=RTIFY THAT | HAVE CHECKEL
This submittel for acouracy, complateness and
compliance with contract and ft
has been coordinated with el othes submitials
and contract documents
WEST CON: C.
BY
DATE:

SUBMITTAL#_{)"]

Y/

X

Y

SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

REVIEWED X REJECTED O
REVIEWED ASNOTED OO
REVISE AND RESUBMIT O

] ITTAL NOT REQUIRED
RLE"%HRN THOUT ACTION

BY: DATE:

L1 y

0
03/06/19

CURRIE SOWARDS AGUILA ARCHITECTS
185 N.E. 4™ Avenue, SUITE 101

Delray Beach, Florida 33483

Date

Pagelofi






LAZER BLOCK SEAL

QUICK APPLICATION GUIDE:
Nl /1) SURFACE PREPERATION

T "
-

A} tew Constiuction;
Cloan surface opening with Biush or brocns cr blows off v
*Make sure any dust ar poteder 55 removed fron apening,
"New masanary must age 32 days befere couting or you can sy ¢
prior ke Block Seal.

LA Zee

BLo;;E:K &EAL

#2) APPLICATION

TECHNICAL DATA . ) wlu duck can e appled by usny brusi Js
COLOR: WHITE satake care ta NOT dip the entira retierrayi
FINISH: MATTE 1 or etrance o
VEHICLE TYPE: COPOLYMER EMULSION “hor stz st ol
SOLIDS BY WEIGHT: 50% +/- 1%
GALLON WEIGHT! 9.9 LBS +/- 0.3
SPREAD RATE: 50 TO 100 SQ. FT./GAL,
DRY TO TOUCH: 1 HOUR

RECOAT: 4 HOURS

SIZES: 1 GAL. OR 5 GAL.

V.0.C.'S: <30 G/L

SSYSTEM THOTED FOR MASOHNARY CONSTRUCTION FOR EXTREMI WIND/WATER CONDITIONS (HVIZ)

FAZER BLOCK SEAL MELTS AANMA 200-09 REQUIRCMENTS -SYSTEM TUSTED WIEITH BOSTIE SEALANTS
~TESTED TO BOTH ASTI 331 AND ASTM 54Y
- PERFORMANCE PRODUCT THAT 1S THE 1 CHOICE OF QUALITY -CONSCIENCE WINDOW INSTALELRS

-PROUCT GOES ON LASY — NO PRIMER NECDED -~ GREAT COVERAGE







3rer20198 Lazer Biock Seal

Home l Products t Contact us

Lazer Manufacturing

Block Seal

Lazer block seal is a fast drying, textured

waterproofing, adhesive, insulating ceran

_ water-borne, latex based, high resin cont

-WATERPROOFING- . .
: pigments that seals and primes most sun
It is a waterproofing primer sealer that v

insulate most any new or existing exterio

content provides excelient adhesion to th
bond to the finish coat. The bond that is

seal and the finish coat eliminates any pc

finish coat, thus extending the coatings Ii

-

LAZER BLOCK SEAL USES

EXCELLENT ADHESION ON MOST ANY SURFACE INCLUDING: WEATHERED W
CLAPBOARD, PRIMED METAL, GALVANIZED, ALUMINUM, TIN, COPPER, ASBESI]
POLYESTER, ADOBE, BRICK, STUCCO, CONCRETE, CLAY, MASONRY, SLATE, St
SUBSTRATES. FOR USE ON RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL APPLIC

LAZER BLOCH SEAL HAS BEFEN TESTED TO BOTH ASTM 331 AND ASTM 547 REFERE~
4T A L L L R e >

hitps:iwww.lazermfy.comTazer-block-seal mi |

s R I R






Change Proposal Request (CPR)

001
009
18-Oct-2019

Install FPL Power from new building transformer to
new FAA Transformer

Christopher Schlageter

CITY OF POMPANQO BEACH
100 W. ATLANTIC BLVD
ROOM 276

POMPANOQ BEACH, FL 33060
USA

954-786-4008

- W)

Project Information Change Proposal Request

Project # 16-1261 Contract #

Title FIRE STATION 24 CPR#

Address 2001 NE 10 ST Issue Date
Subject

City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060

Country USA

Prime Contract Company Owner

Contact Mike Lilly Contact

Company West Construction, Inc. Company

Address 820 North 4th St. Address

City, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33462 City, State, Zp

Country United States Country

Phone 561-588-2027 Phone

Fax 561-582-9419 Fax

954-785-4168

Description of the proposed change:
Install FPL Power from new building transformer to new FAA Transformer

Net Amount of this Proposed Change:
The Contract time due to this Change Proposal Request is to be determined at a later date.

This docurment, when fully executed as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work d

$6,727.50

he;el

Submitted By Response

West Construction, Inc.

CITY OF POMPANO B } l

/

[ 1302010

ALL /% I9fie/l

Proposed ltems

<7

De O (Jua P C btota
1 Install FPL Power from new building transformer to new FAA Transfomner 1 S 5,750.00 5,750.00
2 OM and Profit 1 LS 862.50 862.50
3 Bond 1 LS 115.00 115.00
Subtotal = $6,727.50
Tax = $0.00
Total = $6,727.50

Page 1of 1






PROPOSAL

N KEYLITE KeyLite Power & Lighting Corp

L HOWERRLIGHTING cond 12312 sW 117th Cout

ﬂ; 0y sty - Fivi Qirery” Mlam! FL 33106

| Vel 305-232-9910 ¥ Fax-305-232-0268
PROPGSAL SUBMITTEDTO: Jesslon Schlavi PHONE: DATE: 101772018
Wobt Bonslruction PAY;
ADDRESS:. JOB NAME: FIRE STATION.24
] _ CHANGE ORDER #1'4
CITY, BTATE,ZIP CODE Job Lecation: 1104 N Federp! Highwhy

Pampane Beach, Florida 33052

ARCHITEOT: DATE OF PLANS

Bid Inclucles
Pick up materlals al FPL faclly,

Trenching.and backiiling,
Backhoe eervice,

LD R -

Bld Excludog

Any malerial-for primary sepvice, {provided by, FPL).
Provisioh and installalion‘of primary 'wires by FPL,
“Trdnsformar cendrata, pad by FPL,

FPL faes,

Asphalt-cutling or repdir,

Landsaape reforallon.

Cencroto culling of rapalr,

‘Concrela encasement of condulls,.

Bdnd,

Prevalllng wages.

Wik on nlghthours,

Any olharwork riot mentiened herelindr requestéd by-olhers,

ISt eoNoaswn-

Py
n

Base Bl

PAYMENTST 16% Uipon sigh, hiatancs In mopthly requisitions,

Wa.hereby submit spezifioallons and estimaltes for the'following e!eclrléal work as lnﬂlc‘:atbd “herewill;

Iniallatlon of (1)-2" FPL provided condulls, from FRL buliding rensformarto FPL new 1201240 transformer, (220,

$6,760.00

Al malerial Is guaranleed as par manufaclurer, Any alteralion
or work performed by others In equipment inslalled by us-may
vold.our warranty,

Al work to be compleled in:a workmanship manner according

16 sfandard praclioss,

Any alferation or deviation fromt thls proposal will be execuled
updn willen Changa orders.and Wi bacome dih exira chidrgs
ovei and above this estimale.

Acéeptance of Progosal:

The above prices; spacs, apd condllisfs:are salisfaclory

and are hereby accepled, You are aullorized (o do he.warlc ag
specillet. Payment as olllified above,

Aulhorized
slgnaluwre:_jose ’1‘0505.

blote: This-Propossl may be wilbidrawn by us
If not adeapled withi: dayt

Aulhoilzad ’ ‘ .
signalure: ) X A

l;;;l;:rl\ceapfnnne:kloﬂ:?/:gf \







IUI ! =

Project # 16-1261

Title FIRE STATION 24

Change Proposal Request (CPR)

Change Proposal Request

Contract # o
CPR# 010
issue Date 18-0ct-2019

Subject Install conduit run for new communications line

Address 2001 NE 1O0ST

City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
Country USA

Prime Contract Company

Contact Mike Lilly

Company West Construction, Inc.
Address 820 North 4th St.

City, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33462
Country United States

Phone 561-588-2027

Fax 561-582-9419

Contact Christopher Schlageter

Company CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

Address 100 W. ATLANTIC BLVD
ROOM 276

City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060

Country USA

Phone 954-786-4098

Fax 954-786-4168

Description of the proposed change:
Install conduit run for new communications line

Wl

Net Amount of this Proposed Change: $9.265.23
The Contract time due to this Change Proposal Request is to be determined at a later date.
This document, when fully executed as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work descrifjed hareig.
Submitted By Response: O Accept Not pt f
West Construction, Inc. CITY OF POMPANG BEAC!
Company Company /r } ( ’b
'By Date ’ By Date
Proposed ltems i

o H c De ntio Q P e htota
1 Install conduit run for new communications ling 1 7.919.00 7,918.00
2 O/ and Profit 1 LS 1,187.85 1,187.85
3 Bond 1 LS 158.38 158.38

Subtotal = $9,265.23
Tax = $0.00
Total = $9,265.23

Page 1 of 1






PROPOSAL

Av KEYLITE KeylLite Power & Lighting Corp

V POWER & LIGHTING CORP. 12312 sW 117th Court
///J Sturt Sirony - Fineddh Stroty” Miami FL 33186
Tel 305-232-9910 * Fax 305-232-0268

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Jessica Schiavi PHONE: DATE: 10/8/2018
Waest Construction FAX:
ADDRESS: JOB NAME: F{RE STATION 24

CHANGE ORDER # §
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Job Location: 1101 N Federal Highway

Pompano Beach, Florida 33062
ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS AS PER NEW SITE PLLANS, REVISION 2, DATED 9/28/2018

Wa hereby submit specifications and estimates for the following electrical work as indicated harewlth:

Bid Includes

Supply and install new 2 PVC conduit with pull string, from exisling data j. box in adjacent parking lot, to data room on
second floor, as follows:

1 Run 300" underground condult from existing data j.box, to a new|. box in exterior wall of mechanical room 119,
2 Supply and instali new |, box inside mechanical room 118,
3 Run 40' of new EMT conduit from mechanical room 119 {o data room 212 on second (loor.
4 Directional bore to cross the side walk (10°).
5 Wall penetration.
6 Trenching and backfilling.
7 Backhoe service.
Bid Excludes
1 Landscape retoration.
2 Concrete cuiting or repair.
3 Any other work not mentioned herein or requested by others.

Total $7,918.00

PAYNMENTS: 10% upon sign, balance in monthly requisitions
All material is guaranteed as per manufacturer. Any alteration

or work performed by others in equipment installed by us may

void our warranty. Authorized

Al work to be completad In & workmanship manner according signature:_Jose T‘ogos

{o standard practices.

Any alteration or deviation from this proposal will be executed Note: This Proposa! may e withdrawn by us
upon written Change orders and will become an extra charge if not accepted within: days.

over and above this estimate.

Acceptance of Proposal:

The above prices, specs, and conditions are satisfactory Authorized
and are hereby accapted. You are aulhorized to do the work as signalure:

specified, Payment as outiined above.
Date of Acceptance:







Change Proposal Request (CPR)

L WY ¥ |
Project Information Change Proposal Request
Project # 16-1261 Contract # 001
Title FIRE STATION 24 CPR # 011
Address 2001 NE 10 ST Issue Date 18-0ct-2019
Subject Security Camera changes
City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
Country USA
Prime Contract Company
Contact Mike Lilly Contact Christopher Schlageter
Company West Construction, Inc. Company CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Address 820 North 4th St. Address 100 W. ATLANTIC BLVD
ROOM 276
City, State, Zip Lantana, FL 33462 City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
Country United States Country USA
Phone 561-588-2027 Phone 954-786-4098
Fax 561-582-9419 Fax 954-786-4168

Description of the proposed change:
Security Camera changes

Net Amount of this Proposed Change:

The Contract time due to this Change Proposal Reguest is to be determined at a later date.
This document, when fully executed as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work described herein.

$9,658.35

Submitted By

West Construction, Inc.

Response: O

[

Company
By

Proposed ltems

e/

Company

Aooe:[ﬂ Accept
CITY OF POMPANG BERC /

By

(170 ]1024
o

DIO1a

1 Security Camera changes 1 LS 8,255.00 8,255.00
2 Q/H and Profit 1 LS 1,238.25 1,238.25
3 Bond 1 AS 165.10 165.10

Subtotal = $9,658.35

Tax = $0.00
Total = $9,658.35

Page 1of 1






PROPOSAL

&\\\-- KEYLITE KeyLite Power & Lighting Corp

POWER & LIGHTING CORP: 12312 SW 117th Court
///i it Stroay - Finth Streey” Miami FL 33186
Tel 305-232-9910 * Fax 305-232-0268
FROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Mike LIy PHONE: DATE: 6/26/2018
West Construction FAX:
ADDRESS: JOB NAME: FIRE STATION 24
CHANGE ORDER # 10 (SECURITY CAMERAS)
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Job Location: 1101 N Federal Highway
Pompano Beach, Florida 33062
ARCHITEGCT: DATE OF PLANS

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the following eteclrical work as indicated herewith:
Bid Includes

ADD NEW CAMERA IN SITE LIGHTING POLE.

i Run 3/4" PVC condult from camera in pole shown In plans to new camera (1007).
2 Run (2} new CAT 6 cables from IT room to new camera in pole, 1 for camera and 1 spare (600).
3 Run {1') CATS cable to camera in pole shown in site plan (260').
4 Trenching and backfilling from pole to pole {100°).
ADD NEW CAMERA 1IN APPARATUS BAY
1 Abandon the 4 }. boxes and conduits installed In walls for cameras.
2 Run 3/4* EMT condult from middie of the apparatus bay ceiling o IT room (100,
3 Run new CAT & in conduit above,
4 Walt penetration.
5 Lift,
RELOCATION OF CAMERA [N CEILING BY COVERED ENTRY
1 Remove and relocale ].hox to new location.
2 Run new flax conduit to new location.
RELOCATE CAMERA FROM EXTERIOR WALL OF SOUTH STAIR TO CEILING BY TOILET 103
1 Abandon Ihe |. bex and conduit installed Inwall for camera.
2 Run new 3f4" EMT condult from new location to 1T room (1207,
k} Supply and Install new . box.
4 Wall penatration.

RELOCATION OF CAMERA [N CORRIDOR 110.
1 Remove and refocate j.hox to new location.
2 Run new flax conduit to new localion.

Bid Excludes:

Equipment and terminations by others.
Permit.

Patching and painting

-1

Total $6,265.00

PAYMENTS C10% upon sign, balance in monthly regulsitions
'All material is guaranteed as per manufacturer. Any alteration

or work performed by others In equipment installed by us may

void our warranty. Authorized

All work to be completed in a workmanship manner according signature:_Jose TDHDS

{o standard praclices.

Any alleration or devialion from this proposail will be executed Nota: This Proposal may be withdrawn by us
upon written Change orders and will become an exlra charge if not accepled within: days.

over and above this estimate.

Acceptance of Proposal:

The above prices, specs, and conditions are salisfactory Authorized
and are heraby accepled. You are authorized to do the work as signature:

spaciflad. Payment as outlined above.
Date of Acceptance:







L 4o L obeg

§92L9'pE = [RiIo)
00'0$ = xeL
S8'ZL9'vE = IBI0IaNS

88'6. BE6L b

puog €
80°665 BU'66S L d 2 HO 4
68'E66'E 62'C66'C } Burlojuopy UoNE)S [BAUSD S10WSY JOJ JOJEOUIMULIOY OIpEY 84 L

suig)| pasodold

;éﬂ y Ag s1eq ‘g
2 " j Wé J l Auedwo? fuedwon
7 l OVHT QYN0 40 ATID S UGN SUSTS 153/
a0y 10N 0 R Bsuodsay Ag paguugng
't}!maq pHayose 7

a1] Unia padoosd o) LoREZUOYINE SIMSUCS jieys 'Ppa)dacse SE panoaxa Ajnj Uaym JuaLLINIop Siy |

"9)ep 19}e| B Je PaukLLIZep aq O} 8t jsanbey |esodosd sbuey iy 0) anp sul) 1DBII0D BY§

[N ] :aBueyq pasodoid Sy JO junowly PN
Buioyuoy UONEIS [EXUSS) BJOWSY 10} JOIBILALILLIGT ClpeY Sil4
:abuey2 pasodoud ay) jo uonduosag
89L-92.-b56 ney 6116-285-195 xed
85079856 auoud 1Z02-886-195 auoyd
var Anunon SRS PN Aunon
090£€ 14 'HOW3B ONVdINOd diz 'epers ‘M0 Z9bEC BP0l eueje] diz ‘apeyg ‘Ao
942 NOOY

QA8 JILNVILY M ODL SsaUpPY 1S Uiy ULON 0Z8 sS2ippY
HOV3E ONVAINOd 40 ALID fuedwiop QU] 'UOIONISUOT) 1S Auedwod
LOIAOUB(Q O10BIoH JoBu0Y Ao oD
wsn Ayunog
BulioyUOpy 0B0EE 14 'HOY3E ONVANOd diz 'aes Ao

LONEIS {BIIIBD SICIUSY JO} JOJEDIUNLLILLIOD OIPEY all4 yefgng
QTOT-UEr-ZZ aje(Q snss| 1S 04 3N L00Z sseippy
910 #udD #2 NOILYLS Fuid L
LoD #19E0U0D 19z 1-9l #efoad

(Hdd9D) 1s8nbay |lesodold abueyn

e RN







| affieg

ana aonvivay”

sJusalAed Jold
[B10L

{900°L) xe L sofes

\.

jAepo} sn jjea ‘disy ueo app ¢ pajeidwios Aoaing
9IS 4y © 9AeY 10 waysAs {vag) svq A19jes o1jqngd e jeisul 0] pasu nok og

‘Bugiojuowi uueje 10} suoiido $Sojdim JN0gGE JNo pulj pue Aepal sn JjeD §S$o9u)|
auoud sjqejjoiun pue aaisusdxa 0} pajoauuod ||IIs (s)waysis uueje anok ary

\

.

fejelang

100°00F T 00°00k'T
100581 00981
looZol 00’20l
1008 00'8L

10¥2st OF'Zst

102’518 0¢si8

w3200

leainoaje 08A0Z L (1) ONY ONOS/ONNOYS ONIGTING

Y 3GIAOEd 1SN HOLSVHINOD TWOIELDT T rex
«1S00 GALVIDOSSY ONY S334

AMNH3d 'SLINYId ANV 3ANTONT LON S30G ILYNILLS ..
*aainba) Aew uonoipsENe BuinBH SSRUOWINY SU) 1By} 10gE|
‘saoiasp ‘Juawdinbs [BuonippE AUE SpNDUL J0U S30pP S ]
NOLLOIdSIHNr

ONIAVH S3LLIHOHLNY 3HL ONV HOLDVHINOD
WYYV IHL HLIM ONILSTL "HOLYDINNIWINOD

JINN OIAVYE MAN FHL 40 NOLLYTIVLSNE

3HL HO4 HOEYT 'ONINYHOOUd "HOgY 1Y
$1H0ddNS ? $IX0E ‘AVMIIVE/LINGNOD
SHOLIINNGD ANV 318vD 00FHINT

HO103104d 30UNS WIXVOI QUVAONYLS / 0ETL

£IHVVHE YNNILINY
1B ONIENNOW
4800725 ONIIMION] YNNILNY INCINYHC / 1M-Yd-73e.

FJHNSOTONT VLI a3y
HOLVIONNNNY T¥2010%.L

JINAOW NOISIAYIANS 2844

314 OHdITTALNISAY $6.L

SANGZ A3SIAYAANS §

HIBIYISENS IMi4 INOZ 8

(rHY A8 Q3IAOHdIY

38 1SNINY IOVHOVYd LINM OlaYY d-d1n-498.2

“sau| suoud Aue exnbal Jou asop Jun
SHL ANV WHYTY 3dld 9yl J0jUOLW O Jun oipel lejsut
Bumoloy &) sesodoud uondsjold Jsuy

‘Buniojiiow Uoneg [RAURY BlOWAY
PaIsI 1) 404 JOJEIIUNUALOY) IpEY 2414 ||Bisu} :adoog

—

wunoLy 8olid Jun

uclduosag

Anuend

¥¢ # uoliglg 8.l

# Od/ger ZIFES BPLO) 'BUEILET

19alis Wy YHON (028

roay uodn ang “OUf 'UDNOANSUDT JSOM

B qor

6102/EC/01 o%ed

I

622801 'ON SJOAY|

8E01-6L6-¥56 # Xv'd

[660-6L6-¥56 # ANCOHdJ

9210AU|

'suonsanh Buipg Aue saey NOA Y

Joursure@su g

A 1seyaiy

oLig

$1$0000T A5 95ua01]
#90£€ 1 ‘yoreg oueduwiog

N PAId [enus)) 3124 $99¢
U0I129}014 Jawly






Z abed
68°'666'c$ 3Na IONVIvay N

. swowAed 10U ‘Bupopuout wieje 10} suo)jdo SSajadim Inoqe Jno pulj pue Aepoj} sn J{eD g seul
0008 } d 40l aucyd ajqeyaiun pue aaisuadxa o) pajoauuod (s (sjweaisAs uuee Jnok aiy
68'€66°¢S 1E10. jAepoy sn (2 ‘djey ue2 ap ¢ pere|dwoa Aaaing

a)s 4y e aaeYy 10 wAsAs (vag) Sva Alajes 21qnd e [(e)sul 03 paau nok og
6T LgTs (%0°2) xe] ssjeg & )
0g'zeL'es Ieans (AGY 23 1) HIUOWRLE | 1 5321041 2up 158d UO PISSISSB 9q [[I4 SITIRYD J0URLEY
(NOILD3LONd
HIWHY OL IDUVHD ON LY}« NOILYLS TYHLNID
JLOWIH AHL. QL ONILYIINNWINOD WIALSAS NV
314 MIN THL 40 1531 ANV ONINWYHOOHS ANY
HLIM LSISSY GNV I1NCOW HOLINOW' L2vAanN 3AIACHd
1SN HOLIVEHLINOD WYY ONITTVLSNI ‘SLONw.
junowy 92ud un uoipduosaq Apuenp
¥T # uoNElg 44

# Odraor Z9PEE BPUO|4 'BuBIET]

198415 Uiy YHON 0T

“aay uodn ang -2U] 'UONONNSUOT) 1SBAA

At eeyoiy oL 18
SU9)
2Yg qor
6L02/eC/0L 81.g S1H00007Ad 95Ut
8E01-6L0-¥S0 # Xvd
6/780L 'ON 8J10nu| IR TN ¥90€¢€ 1d ‘yorsg ourdwoy

Joursawne@)dul)|ig N PAlY 1e1ua) ¥ied $99¢
90! OAU I suonsanb Bujig Aue saey noA §| uo!loalonld .lau,uv







o <
15 Y pee

Project Information

Project # 16-1261

Title FIRE STATION 24

Address 2001 NE10 ST

City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
Country USA

Change Proposal Request (CPR)

Change Proposal Request

Contract #
CPR#
Issue Date
Subject

001
M7
22.Jan-2020

Change Corridor Lighting

Prime Contract Company

Contact

Contact Mike Lilly Horacie Danovich

Campany West Construction, Inc. Company CITY OF POMPANG BEACH

Address 820 North 4th St. Address 100 W. ATLANTIC BLVD
ROOM 276

City, State, Zip Lantzna, Florida 33462 City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060

Country United States Country USA

Phone 561-588-2027 Phone 954-786-4098

Fax 561-582-9419 Fax 954-786-4168

Description of the proposed change:
Change Corridor Lighting

Net Amount of this Proposed Change: $2.130.57
The Contract time due to this Change Proposal Request is to be determined at a later date. Al

This document, when fully executed as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work dest'ibed er

Submitted By Respense: O Accept O {pq ot p.coept

\West Construetion, Ine. CITY OF POMPANQ BEAC {

Company Company K ‘ 47ﬂ) \ ’)/02/0
By Date By Q/ Date | 1\

Proposed ltems
i Item Descrigtion

Guantity | Ut

1

Unit Price Subtotal

1 Change Corridor Lighting t 1.821.00 1.821.00
2 QH&P 1 273.15 273.15
3 Bond H 36.42 36.42

Subtotal = $2,130.57
Tax = $0.00
Total = $2,130.57

Page Tof 1






PROPOSAL

\\\\ A\ KEYLITE KeyLite Power & Lighting Corp

12312 W 117th Court
Miami FL 33186

POWER & LIGHTING CORP:
'/Z{J “Qnrt Strong - Fiich Seony”

Te! 305-232-9910 * Fax 305-232-0268

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Mike Lilly PHONE: DATE:; 112112020
West Construction FAX:
ADDRESS: JOB NAME: FiRE STATION 24 CHANGE ORDER # 20
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Job Location: 1101 N Federal Highway
Pompano Beach, Florida 33062
ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the following electrical work as indicated herewith:

Bid includes

Remove tiles to run new MC cables above ceiling.

BN

Re-instali sensors and tiles.

Disconnect and remove existing ceiling occupancy sensors.

Rewire existing circuit in corridor, to control the lights from existing switches in oposite corridor.

$1,821.00

Al material is guaranteed as per manufacturer. Any aiteration
or wark performed by others in equipment installed by us may
vold our warranty.

All work to be completed in 2 workmanship manner according

to standard praclices.

Any alteration or deviation from this proposal will be executed
upon wriiten Change orders and will become an extra charge
over and above this estimate.

Acceptance of Proposal:

The above prices, specs, and conditions are satisfactory

and are hereby accepted. You are authorized o do the work as
specified. Payment as outlined above.

Authorized

signature:_J0Sé Tog 0s

Note: This Proposal may be withdrawn by us

if not accepled within:

Authorized
signature:

days.

Dale of Acceptance:







Subcontract Change Order (SCO)

- LT By |

Project # 16-1261 Subcontract # 036
Title FIRE STATION 24 SCO# 0s0
Address 2001 NE10 ST Issue Date 11-Dec-2019

Subject Air Trailer Power change
City, State, Zip POMPANQ BEACH, FL 33060
Country USA
Issued By Subcontractor
Contact Mike Lilly Contact
Company Wast Construction, Inc. Company Keylite power & Lighting Com
Address 820 North 4th St. Address 12312 SW 117th Court
City, State, Zip Lantana, Florida 33462 City, State, Zip Miami, FL 33186
Country United States Country United States
Phone 561-588-2027 Phone 305-232-9910
Fax 561-582-8419 Fax

You are directed to make the following changes to this Subcontract:
Air Trailer Power change

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly attributable to this change, or for
all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated.

Original Subcontract Price $530,000.00
Net change by previous Subcontract Change Orders {$102.401.10)
Subcontract Amount Prior to this Change $427,598.90
Amount of this Subcontract Change Order 2.204.00
Revised Subcontract Amount, including this Subcontract Change Order $420,802.80
The Contract time due to this Change Order has Increased by 0 Working Days
Response: O Accept O Do Not Accept &
West Construction, Inc. Keviite power & Uidhtng Co
Company Company
-~ b
By Date ’ By Date
Subcontract Change Order Financial Impact Details NA
Item Description Quantiiy Unit Price Total Price
| Air Trailer Power change 2,204.00 2,204.00 |

Subtotal = $2,204.00
Tax = $0.00
Total = $2,204.00

Page 1 of 1






Subcontract Change Order (SCQO)

HUK!I

Project Information Subcontract Change Order

Project # 16-1261 Subcontract # 036
Title FIRE STATION 24 SCO# 091
Address 2001 NE10 ST Issue Date 11-Dec-2019

Subject Drop Cord Relocation
City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33080
Country USA
Contact Mike Lilly Contact
Company West Construction, Inc. Company Keylite power & Lighting Cormp
Address 820 North 4th St. Address 12312 SW 117th Court
City, State, Zip Lantana, Florida 33462 City, State, Zip Miami, FL 33186
Country United States Country United States
Phone 561-588-2027 Phone 305-232-9910
Fax 561-582-9419 Fax

You are directed to make the foilowing changes to this Subcontract:
Drop Cord Relocation

1t is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly attributabie to this change, or for
all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated.

Criginal Subcontract Price $530.000.00
Net change by previous Subcontract Change Orders ($100,197.10)
Subcontract Amount Prior to this Change $429 802.90
Amount of this Subcontract Change Order $724.00
Revised Subeontract Amount, including this Subcontract Change Order $430,526 .90
The Contract time due to this Change Order has Increased by 0 Working Days
Response: O Accept O Do Not Accept
VWest Construction, Ing. Keylite power & Ligiting Carp
Company 8 Company
At
By Date By Date
Subcontract Change Order Financial Impact Details i
Item Description __Quentily m
| 1 | Drop Cord Relfocation | | L8 724.00 | 72400 |
N
\ Subtotal = $724.00
Tax = $0.00
Total = $724.00

Page1ofl






Subcontract Change Order (SCO)

CWES T

Project # 16-1261 Subcontract # 036
Title FIRE STATION 24 SCO# 092
Address 2001 NE10 ST Issue Date 13-Dec-2019
Subject Zetron relocation from trailers to building
City, State, Zip POMPANO BEACH, FL 33080
Country USA
Contact Mike Lilly Contact
Company West Construction, Inc. Company Keylite power & Lighting Corp
Address 820 North 4th St. Address 12312 SW 117th Court
City, State, Zip Lantana, Florida 33462 City, State, Zip Miami, FL 33186
Country United States Country United States
Phone 561-588-2027 Phone 305-232-9910
Fax 561-582-8419 Fax

You are directed to make the following changes to this Subcontract:
Zetron relocation from trailers to building

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly attributable to this change, or for
all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated.

Original Subcontract Price $530.000.00
Net change by previous Subcontract Change Orders ($99.473.10)
Subcontract Amount Prior to this Change $430.526.90
Amount of this Subcontract Change Order $1.260.00
Revised Subcontract Amount, including this Subcontract Change Order /\ 31,786.90
The Contract time due to this Change Order has Increased by 0 Working Days AN

Response: O Accept O Do Not Accept

West Censtruction, Inc. Keylite power & Liditin:

Company

Company

Date - By Date

Itern Description

| 1 | Zetron relocation from trailers to building

Unit Price - Total Price
| s | 1,260.00 | 1,260.00 |

Subtotal = $1,260.00
Tax =$0.00
Total = $1,260.00

Page 1 of 1






